U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 03-31-1999 SHEET FORM **PTO-1595** RE( Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) Tab settings 100950837 ached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: BREDERO PRICE COATERS LIMITED BRITISH PIPE COATERS LIMITED Internal Address: 100 New Bridge Street Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 

Yes 

No London EC4V 6JA 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: □ Merger Assignment Change of Name ■ Security Agreement \_\_ State: \_\_\_\_ ZIP:\_\_\_ Other \_ Execution Date: Dct. 29, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/624,370 Additional numbers attached? @ Yes @ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lalos & Keegan Internal Address: 1146 Nineteenth Street, N.W. **Enclosed** Fifth Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account Washington, D.C. 20036 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:\_ 02/22/1999 JSHRBRZZ 00000158 08624370 12-0429 01 FC:581 40.00 DP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: \_\_\_\_\_ ZIP: City:\_\_\_\_ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information PATENT

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Susan B. Flohr

Name of Person Signing

20182.CON/FAK

Date



## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1377398

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

BRITISH PIPE COATERS LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

BREDERO PRICE COATERS LIMITED

**RECORDED: 02/18/1999** 

Given at Companies House, London, the 29th October 1998

MISS S. BASHAR

(VII.33 G. E. 13

For The Registrar Of Companies



PATENT REEL: 9651 FRAME: 0845